

Himachal Pradesh
Jal Shakti Vibhag
SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by the Executive Engineer, JSV Division No-I, Kullu on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors, enlisted in JSV Department.

TENDER SCHEDULE:-

- | | |
|--|-----------------------------------|
| 1. Date and time of issue of tender form:- | 06.05.2021 upto 05.00 P.M. |
| 2. Date and time of receipt of tenders:- | 07.05.2021 upto 03.00 P.M. |
| 3. Date and time of opening of tenders:- | 07.05.2021 at 03.30 P.M. |

The earnest money in the shape of NSC/Time deposit and Post Office /Bank Account in HP duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, JSV Division No-I, Kullu should be attached with each tender case. Tender without earnest money shall summarily be rejected. The tender form will be issue from the office after scrutiny of their application. If the office happens to be closed on the Date of receipt of the tenders as specified above the tenders will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be downloaded from the website www.hpiph.org or can be had from the office of Executive Engineer JSV Division No.1 Kullu upto 5.00 PM dated 06.05.2021.

Job No.	Name of work	Description
No. 1		A/R & M/O various LWSS/WSS under Jal Shakti Sub Division Manali Kullu in tehsil and Distt. Kullu(SH:- Providing and supplying GI inions of various diameters)

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,22,210/-, Earnest Money: Rs.2,450/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.	Name of work	Description
No. 2		Augmentation of WSS Kullu Town (SH:- Distempering, painting, polishing and furnishing work and electrical Installation to Type V SE Jal Shakti Residence at Field Hostel Kullu)

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,25,378/-, Earnest Money: Rs.8,508/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.	Name of work	Description
No. 3		Retrofitting of WSS Left out Panchayat including GP's Bastoori tehsil & Distt. Kullu (SH:- Providing house service connection to each house of habitation Suma Total families = 40 Nos & laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 20 mm dia from RD 0 to 600) (JJM)

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,68,047/-, Earnest Money: Rs.3,361/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.	Name of work	Description
No. 4		Aug. of WSS Kullu Town. (S.H :- Renovation of Cirle Office building at Bashing) Job No.-I

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,54,843/-, Earnest Money: Rs.9,097/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 5	Name of work	C/O Lift water Supply Scheme from Phatti Peej, Phattt Kharahal & Barahar in tehsil & Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying , jointing and testing of GMS tube 15 mm dia for 5 Nos house service connection in habitation Seri Being, 25 Nos house service connection in habitation Shilla Nallah, 16 Nos house service connection in habitation Ujhali Barai and 10 Nos house service connection in habitation Kali Dugh Total families = 56 Nos) Job No. 11
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,36,780/-, Earnest Money: Rs.2,736/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 6	Name of work	C/O Lift water Supply Scheme from Phatti Peej, Phattt Kharahal & Barahar in tehsil & Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying , jointing and testing of GMS tube 15 mm dia for 3 Nos house service connection in habitation Dayali, 11 Nos house service connection in habitation Lahi, 23 Nos house service connection in habitation Lohare-Ri-Shilla and 28 Nos house service connection in habitation Luhardi Total families = 65 Nos) Job No. 10
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,58,763/-, Earnest Money: Rs.3,175/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 7	Name of work	A/R &M/O WSS Dughilug (SH:-Providing Treatment works to WSS Dughilug in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu. (Providing, Removing and Placing filter media after wahing in 3 unit of Slow sand filter bed at Duggilug).
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,29,594/-, Earnest Money: Rs.4,592/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 8	Name of work	Improvement of WSS Old Manali (Manu Nagar) from Chhol Nallah in GP Manali tehsil Distt. Kullu (SH:- Providing house service connection to each house habitation Danichhani (Part), total families =86 Nos)
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,65,271/-, Earnest Money: Rs.9,305/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 9	Name of work	A/R & M/O WSS Nasogi, Dhungri, Kanyal, Siyal in GP Nasogi in Tehsil Manali Distt. Kullu (SH:- Annual repair , operation and maintenance of WSS from source to tail end which include Civil structure,water storage tanks, gravity main and distribution system for a period of 6 months)
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,39,858/-, Earnest Money: Rs.6,797/-, Time Limit:- 6 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 10	Name of work	A/R & M/O WSS Nasogi, Dhungri, Kanyal, Siyal in GP Nasogi in Tehsil Manali Distt. Kullu (SH:- Annual repair , operation and maintenance of WSS from source to tail end which include Civil structure,water storage tanks, gravity main and distribution system for a period of 6 months)
-------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,39,858/-, Earnest Money: Rs.6,797/-, Time Limit:- 6 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 11	Name of work	A/R & M/O WSS Archanddi in tehsil & distt Kullu (SH:- Dismantling, Relaying and Jointing of GI pipe 40mm dia & 32 mm dia at various RDs.
-------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,33,211/-, Earnest Money: Rs.2,664/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 12	Name of work	Aug of WSS Sharan Kalonti Mahili & Jana in tehsil & distt. Kullu HP (SH:- C/O RCC Circular Storage Tank of 20000 ltr capacity)
-------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,02,929 /-, Earnest Money: Rs.2,059/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 13	Name of work	Restoration of rain damages water supply scheme Peej under JJM in tehsil & Distt. Kullu (SH:- Dismantalling, relaying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 32 mm dia and laying, jointing & testing of GI pipe 32 mm,25 mm and 15 mm dia at various RD's)
-------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,63,011/-, Earnest Money: Rs.3,260/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 14	Name of work	A/R & M/O various WSS/Irrigation scheme in Jal Shakti Division Kullu No.-I Distt. Kullu (SH:- Binding of old office record files of Division office)
-------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,75,326/-, Earnest Money: Rs.7,507/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

General Conditions.

- 1 The contractors/firms should possess the following documents (Photocopy to be attached):-
 - (i) Latest renewal/enlistment of contractor's registration.
 - (ii) PAN No and GST Registration.
 - (iii) EPF Registration No before award of work.
4. Draft Notice Inviting Tender/ Drawing/ specifications can be seen in the office of the undersigned on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to 4 P.M.
5. Ambiguous/ telegraphic/ conditional tenders or tenders by fax shall not be entertained/ considered in any case.
6. The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
7. The tender form will not be issued to the defaulter contractors.
8. The offer shall remain valid up to 120 days after the opening of the tenders.
9. The contractor must quoted their rates both in words as well as in figures.

Executive Engineer
JSV Division No.1 Kullu
On behalf of the Governor of HP
Dated:- 30.04.2021

No. IPH-IDK-CB-TA-NIT/2020-21-1030-60

Copy forwarded to the following for information:-

- 1 The Engineer-in- Chief, JSV Department Shimla.
- 2 All the Chief Engineer, JSV Department.
- 3 All the Superintending Engineer, JSV Department.
- 4 All the Executive Engineer, JSV Department.
- 5 The Deputy Commissioner, Kullu.
- 6 All the Assistant Engineer, under this Division.
- 7 All the head of the Branches under this Division.
- 8 Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
JSV Division No.1 Kullu